Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SI

05/ 03



epartment of Commerce

102456816	S & Hademark Office	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Attorney Docket No. 108172-00001 Date: May 20, 2003	
To the Assistant Com Please record the attached original company or the attached or the attac		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
NOVASCREEN BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION 7170 Standard Drive	Name: University of Maryland, College Park	
Hanover, Maryland 21076 5-20-0	Address: Office of Technology Commercialization 6200 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 300	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	College Park, Maryland 20742-9520	
☐ Yes	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	☐ Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment (transferring rights)		
Execution Date: April 24, 2003		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	ecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/508,431	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?]Yes 🗵 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400	Included in attached check. # 35958 /	
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1/2003 SFELEKE2 00000231 09508431 C:8021 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a copy of the original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Hans J. Crosby	May 20, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signey Reg. No. 44,635	Signature Date	
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 014088 FRAME: 0743

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT by and between: Novascreen Biosciences Corporation, having a principal address at 7170 Standard Drive, Hanover, MD 21076-1334 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and the University of Maryland, College Park (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns an interest in certain inventions, improvements, discoveries, software, or other intellectual property, as described in Assignee Invention Disclosure No. LS-98-072 entitled "Preparation and Use of Biofilm-Degrading, Multiple-Specificity, Hydrolytic Enzyme Mixtures" and for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed on March 13, 2000 Serial No. 09/508,431 and for any and all application(s) for Letters Patent in the United States of America and throughout the world, and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, extensions and other applications pertaining to the foregoing which have or shall be filed in the United States, any foreign country and other jurisdictions (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Works"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees that, to the extent the Works are, by operation of law or otherwise, not deemed to be works made for hire within the meaning of the Copyright Act, (Title 17, U.S.C. Section 101, et seq.), Assignor agrees to assign all of his/her right, title and interest in and to the Works to Assignee, and further agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further instruments that Assignee might find reasonable or necessary to perfect or to evidence more clearly its right and claim to exclusive ownership of all of Assignor's worldwide intellectual property interests respecting the Works; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

assignment and sale not	6	1	
Executed this 2	4 th d	lay of April	
at HANOVAR	Mary	and 21076	
	/	,	
Otata of	,		///V(Signature)
State of			
County of)		
Before me personally ap	peared said		
and acknowledged the fe	oregoing instrum	ent to be his free act an	d deed this
day of	, 20		
Seal			(Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inveforms if more than one signature Total of	ire is required, See b	elow*.	or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple

RECORDED: 05/20/2003

PATENT REEL: 014088 FRAME: 0744